TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM793889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900743950
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Henkel US Operations Corporation		01/02/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Henkel Corporation
Street Address:	One Henkel Way
City:	Rocky Hill
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06067
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1224775	EXO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8604667962

Email: trademarks@henkel.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Westerberg
Address Line 1: One Henkel Way

Address Line 2:Legal Department - TrademarksAddress Line 4:Rocky Hill, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZOT-EXO ASSIGN-STEP 3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Westerberg
SIGNATURE:	//eewesterberg//
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=step 3 - zotos - exo - full agree w exh#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008001 FRAME: 0889 source=step 3 - zotos - exo - full agree w exh#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008001 FRAME: 0890

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS ("Agreement"), effective as of January 2, 2021 (the "Effective Date") is between Henkel US Operations Corporation (a Delaware INTRECTION INTRODUCTION) located in Rocky Hill, CT, USA ("Assignor") and Henkel Corporation (a Delaware corporation) located in Rocky Hill, Connecticut, USA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, prior to the Effective Date Assignor was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications described on Schedule A (the "Trademarks") attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated December 15, 2020 and effective January 2, 2021, the Trademarks were acquired by Assignee; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to confirm the transfer of the Trademarks from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor confirms that it assigned and transferred to Assignee, and Assignee confirms that it acquired from the Assignor, as of January 2, 2021, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with any goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks, including without limitation, the right to any registration thereof, the right to prosecute any application therefore, the right to have any registrations issue in the name of the Assignee, the right to apply for and obtain any renewal of any registrations thereof, the right to sue for past and future infringement and the right to the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor will execute any and all additional documents that may be reasonably necessary for Assignee to perfect the transfer of rights set forth herein.
- Binding Provisions. This Agreement is binding upon, and inures to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective heirs, executors, legal representatives, successors, and permitted assigns.
- Governing Law. All questions concerning the construction, validity and interpretation of this
 Agreement and the performance of the obligations imposed therein shall be governed by the
 laws of the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this confirmation of Assignment of Trademarks as of the Effective Date.

HENKEL US OPERATIONS CORPORATION	HENKEL CORPORATION		
By: And T	Bv: Assis		
Steve Essick	Steve Essick		
President and Chief Financial Officer	President and Chief Financial Officer		
By:	By: <u>UM (100</u>		
William Carmichael	William Carmichael		
Vice President, Tax	Vice President, Tax		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008001 FRAME: 0891

<u>SCHEDULE A</u>

<u>Trademark</u>	Filing Date	<u>Ser. No.</u>	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
		·	¥	
EXO & Design	April 15, 1981	73/305809	January 25, 1983	1224775

TRADEMARK REEL: 008001 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 01/12/2023